

Item No. D-4

**Manu Sharma & others Vs. Shelly
Shayama & another**

LPA No. 704 of 2025

17.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sipahiya and Mr. Tarun Mehta,
Advocates, for the appellants.

List before a Bench, of which one of us
(Justice Jiya Lal Bhardwaj), is not a member.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

October 17, 2025
(hemlata)