

Manu Sharma & others vs. Shelly Shayama & another

LPA No. 704 of 2025

31.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sipahiya and Mr. Tarun Mehta, Advocates, for the appellants.

On the question of maintainability of the appeal, matter is adjourned for consideration on 03.11.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

October 31, 2025 (Nisha)