

**Manu Sharma & Ors. Vs. Shelly
Shayama & Anr.**

LPA No.704 of 2025

12.11.2025 *Present:* M/s. Ajay Sipahiya & Tarun Mehta, Advocates,
for the appellants.

As prayed, list for consideration on **17.11.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

12th November, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)