

Manu Sharma & Ors vs. Shelly Shayama & Anr.

LPA No. 704 of 2025

17.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sipahiya & Mr. Tarun Mehta, Advocates,
for the appellants.

LPA No. 704 of 2025

Keeping the question of maintainability of Letter Patent Appeal (LPA), against the impugned order passed by the learned Single Judge, open, at this stage, notices be issued to the respondents, returnable on 17.12.2025, on taking steps within two days.

List for consideration on 17.12.2025.

CMP No.25035 of 2025

Notice in aforesaid terms.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 17, 2025
(veena)