

Manu Sharma & Ors. vs. Shelly Shayama & Anr.

LPA No.704 of 2025

22.12.2025 Present : Mr. Ajay Sipahiya and Mr. Tarun Mehta, Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed, list for consideration on **01.01.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

22th December, 2025
(Pardeep)