

Manu Sharma & others vs. Shelly Shayama & another

LPA No. 704 of 2025

08.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed on behalf of appellants, list for consideration
on 07.03.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

January 08 , 2026 (veena)