

**Manu Sharma and others vs. Shelly Shayama
and another.**

LPA No. 704 of 2025

09.03.2026 Present:

Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

List before Hon'ble Principle Division Bench.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

9th March, 2026
(Tarun)