

Item No. D-33

**Manu Sharma & Ors. vs. Shelly Shayama
& Anr.**

LPA No. 704 of 2025

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Court time is over.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

23.04.2026.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

18th March, 2026(sanjeev)